ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

							Date of Re	quest:	10/14/2021
Please m	ark one:	⊠ Bill	Request	or	Resolution	on Request			
1. Type	of Request:								
Cont	tract/Grant Agi	reement	⊠ Intergove	rnmental	Agreement (IC	GA) Rezoning	/Text Amendment		
☐ Dedi	cation/Vacation	n	Appropria	ation/Supp	lemental	☐ DRMC C	hange		
Othe	r: Donation								
						npany or contractor ange, supplementa	and indicate the type l request, etc.)	e of rec	quest: grant
						vernmental Agree of the City of She	ment/Lease (revenue ridan, Colorado.	e) with	the City of
	Contract Contro	l # FIRES	-202160750/ A	lf. FIRES2	01208809-09				
	esting Agency:	Public S	afety - Fire De	partment					
	person with kno	owledge of	proposed		Contact Council	person to present it	tem at Mayor-Counc	il and	
	Desmond Fulto	on, Chief o	of the Fire Department	artment	Name:	Desmond Fulton, Adriana Lara, Leg	Chief of the Fire Dep	oartmei	nt/
Email:	desmond.fulto	n@denver	gov.org		Email:	desmond.fulton@ Adriana.lara@de	denvergov.org /		
	Nineth Amendm services within the safety inspection entered into an approximately a Sheridan official. The Denver Fire response, water also provided to agreements. Combining and Sheridan's old F	nent to Interche municipals, etc.). Ragreement 2-year per ls requeste e Departmand high a City of Gadding Fire Station ormally executive.	ergovernmental pal boundary of evenue amount with the City of riod (9/15/10-1) d for the reviewent provides fingle rescue to lendale, City of the Station lease a located at 410 ecuted as a separation of the sep	Agreemer f the City of for 2022 v of Sheridan 2/31/12). If w and renewant residents of Sheridan, e FIRES-2001 S. Federarate, concurrence of the Concurrence of Sheridan,	nt (IGA) for the of Sheridan (incivil) be \$188,57 to provide fire Beginning with wal of the IGA sion, emergence of the City and Englewood an 1208810 into the City which current agreement	Denver Fire Departuding specific fire 3.93 per month. In suppression service the Second Amend on an annual basis by medical services. County of Denver d Skyline Fire Districts one contract. It is owed by Sheridant to the IGA to pro-	rtment to provide fire prevention services a 2010, the City and Ces for its citizens. The led and Restated Agricus, technical rescue, Paragraphic through separate Denver Fire's Engine and This lease agreen vide fire protection services.	e protection recounty e initial element azardo regency interg	eviews, fire of Denver of Denver of IGA was t, City of our materials a services are governmental overates out of ith an annual
6. City	Attorney assign	ned to this	s request (if ap	oplicable):	Olayinka Ha	mza			
			To be	completed	by Mayor's Leg	gislative Team:			

Resolution/Bill Number: BR21 1235

Date Entered: _____

8.	8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**									
			Key Contract Terms							
Тур	pe of Cont	ract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property):						
Inte	Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)									
Vei	Vendor/Contractor Name: City of Sheridan									
Contract control number: FIRES-202160750 / Alf. FIRES-201208809-09										
Loc	cation: Cit	y of Sheridan								
			his an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	If ves, how many? 09						
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates):										
Existing contract term dates: 01/01/2013 – 12/31/2021										
Amended contract term dates: 01/01/2013 – 12/31/2022										
Coi	ntract Am		mended amount and new contract tot							
		Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)						
		\$18,122,006.88	\$2,262,887.22	\$20,384,894.10						
		Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date						
		01/01/2013 – 12/31/2021	One year	12/31/2022						
Scope of work: Ninth Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) for the Denver Fire Department to provide fire protection services within the municipal boundary of the City of Sheridan (including specific fire prevention services-plan reviews, fire safety inspections, etc.). Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No If not, why not? This is a revenue agreement and no competitive process is required.										
Has	s this cont	ractor provided these services to	the City before?							
Source of funds: N/A. Revenue will be posted to General Fund.										
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A										
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A										
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A										
		To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Team	m:						
Res	solution/Bil	l Number: BR21 1235	Date En	Date Entered:						

7. City Council District: Citywide